
 
 

 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á: 
Parks Canada Agency 
1300 - 635 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P3M3 
Bid Fax: (403) 292-4475  
 

INVITATION TO TENDER  
APPEL D’OFFRES 
AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION 
002  
 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the 
Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with 
the terms and conditions set out herein, 
referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed herein 
and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set 
out therefor. 
 
Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa 
Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, aux 
conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence 
dans la présente at aux annexes ci-jointes, les 
biens, services et construction énumérés ici et 
sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix 
indiqué(s). 
 
 
Comments - Commentaries 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 
 
Parks Canada Agency 
Suite 1300 
635 – 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P3M3 
 

 Title-Sujet  
Highway 93N Paving – km 195-201 
Jasper National Park 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 
5P420-16-5190/A 

Date: 
September 2, 2016 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de 
SEAG 
PW-16-00744473 

Amendment No. - N° de la modif. 

002 

Solicitation Closes: 

at – á 
02:00 PM 

on – le  
September 8, 2016 

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire 
MDT - HAR 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:           Destination:           Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Nathaniel Harrison - nathaniel.harrison@pc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone
  
(403) 292-4572 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 
 
 (403) 292-4475 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 
 
See Herein – Voir ici 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) 

 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name 
 
 
 
Address - Adresse 
 
 
 
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 
Titale - Titre 
 
Telephone No. - N° de telephone:      
 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur:      
 
 
 

 

Signature Date 
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Amendment 2 
 
This amendment has been issued to answer questions from bidders and revise the tender package. 

 
This tender now closes on September 8, 2016 at 2:00 PM MDT. 

 
 

A. Questions 
 
Q1. Please confirm that all millings will be hauled and stockpiled in the 8Mile Pit. 
A1. Refer to Section 02 41 31 14, Clause 1.1.4.  
 
Q2. Can grubbed material be chipped or burned in the 8 mile pit and left onsite? Hauling of this material 

outside of the park will add considerable cost. 
A2. Refer to Section 31 11 00, Clause 3.4.1.  
 
Q3. Please confirm if all waste material from the ditch excavation can be stockpiled and left in the 8 mile 

pit? 
A3. Refer to Section 31 24 13, Clause 1.2.2.1.  
 
Q4. Please confirm that material stripped in the 8 mile pit does not require screening? 
A4. Refer to Section 31 24 13, Clause 1.2.1.1.  
 
Q5. Will the stripped material from the ditch cleanout require any screening? This will add considerable 

cost. 
A5. Refer to Section 31 24 13, Clause 1.2.2.1.  
 
Q6. Will work be permitted on Sundays and on the Thanksgiving Long weekend due to the Oct 21 

deadline? 
A6. Refer to Section 01 14 00, Clause 1.4.  
 
Q7. How will the moving and restock piling of the existing overburden in the 8 Mile pit be paid? 
A7. Refer to Section 31 11 00, Clause 1.2.  
 
Q8. Please confirm that use of the 16mm material in the 8 Mile pit can be used for shouldering at no 

charge. 
A8. Refer to Section 01 11 00, Clause 1.9.1.  
 
Q9. Where is stripping in the 8 Mile pit to be stockpiled?  
A9.  Refer to Section 31 24 13, Clause 1.2.1.  
 
Q10. The stripping quantity in item 3a seems high for the amount of area that is being grubbed. Is this 

quantity accurate? 
A10. This is correct.  
 
Q11. Is the large quantity of 16mm aggregate in item 4a for stockpile inventory after construction? 
A11. Yes.  
 
Q12. What will the liquidated damages be if the project exceeds the Oct 21 2016 deadline? 
A12. Refer to Section 01 25 20, Clause 1.2.  
 
Q13. Would Parks Canada be willing to change the unit of measure for the aggregate production from 

cubic metre to tonne? (Crushing sub-contractor question).  
A13. Refer to Section 31 05 16, Clause 1.2.1.  
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Q14. Work Restrictions – 1.3.3 Would Parks Canada reconsider allowing camping in the pits for the 
crews? 

A14. Refer to Section 01 14 00, Clause 1.3.3.  
 
Q15. Summary of Work – 1.3 Work Covered by Contract Documents (0.4.9.4) states “water can be 

obtained from Parks Canada compound or from digging a hole in pit below the water table.” 
However, in Work Restrictions 1.3.4 it states “no water is available in Ranger Pit either directly or 
through exposing the submerged water table.” Which one applies? 

A15. Refer to Section 01 14 00, Clause 1.3.4 as this is correct.  
 
Q16. Will Parks Canada allow night time crushing (24 hour shifts) or night time paving? 
A16. Refer to Section 01 14 00, Clause 1.4.  
 
Q17. Summary of Work – 0.4.4 states that slot milling is required but there isn’t an item in the unit price 

schedule. Is this considered incidental? 
A17. Refer to Addendum #1.  
 
Q18. Work Restrictions - 1.3.8 states that “no portion of the existing material in the Pit will be rejected or 

wasted. All material must be utilized in the product being produced. “Can the reject material be used 
for another portion of the work in this contract? 

A18. Reject material cannot be used for this project. The intent here is that the Contractor demonstrates 
that all responsible and necessary steps have been undertaken before a material is classified as 
reject.  

 
Q19. One of the issues we are seeing is that the crushing contractors feel that the deadline to complete 

the aggregate production to allow for the paving to meet the completion date is too unfeasible. 
Could there be alternatives without reducing quantities? For example, do you expect all of the 
material to be in stockpile prior to paving? Or can the crusher move out and then move back in to 
finish the quantities? Even possibly allowing for reject material could improve production of the 
aggregate. Also, allowing for 24 hour shifts could assist with this issue. 

A19. Crushing equipment could leave the pit and come back. However, this is the Contractor’s 
responsibility as per Section 01 11 00, Clause 1.7.  

 
Q20. Is the contractor allowed to utilize the 16mm aggregate that is being crushed for this contract for the 

production of asphalt?  
A20. Yes. 
 
 
B. Revisions 
 
In:  Bid and Acceptance Form (BA) 
Delete:  BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME 
Replace with: 
 
BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME 
 
The Contractor must perform and complete the Work by November 30, 2016. 
 
 

 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


